the State of Texas, and any ordinance, resolution or motion by the City Council not 
inconsistent with such constitution and laws. The City Manager shall have the authority to 
contract for expenditures without further approval of the City Council for all budgeted 
items not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) that do not equal or exceed 
the minimum amount required for mandatory competitive bidding/purchasing set by state 
law.  At the time this charter provision was amended, state law defined such minimum as 
any amount over fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00).

[...]

de Texas, y cualquier ordenanza, resolución, o moción por parte del Consejo de la Ciudad 
no inconsistente con tal constitución y leyes. El Administrador de la Ciudad tendrá la 
autoridad de contratar para gastos, sin más aprobación del Consejo de la ciudad para todo 
articulo ya incluido en el presupuesto que no excederá veinticinco mil ($25,000.00) dólares 
que no equivalen ni exceden la cantidad mínima requerida para la licitación 
pública/compras obligatorias fijada por ley estatal. Al momento que se modificó esta 
disposición de la Carta, la ley estatal definió tal mínimo como cualquier cantidad en exceso